505122955 10/02/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5169716

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLISON THACKSTON	09/25/2018
SAM ZAPOLSKY	09/25/2018
KATARINA BOUMA	09/18/2018
LAURA STELZNER	09/25/2018
RON GOLDMAN	09/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.
Street Address:	4440 EL CAMINO REAL
City:	LOS ALTOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16149769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email:evette.ginn@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108749-161/2018-236

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRYAN L. WALKER

SIGNATURE: /Bryan L. Walker/

DATE SIGNED: 10/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=108749-161_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047040 FRAME: 0492 source=108749-161_Assignment#page2.tif source=108749-161_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047040 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

	WHERE.	AS, we, A	Allison Th	ackston.	of 6374	San A	nselmo	Way, Sai	n Jose, C	A
95119, Sam	Zapolsky,	of 355 Be	rry St., Ap	t 423, Sa	ın Francis	sco, CA	94158, 1	Katarina	Bouma,	of
2865 Park 1	Boulevard, I	Palo Alto,	CA 94306	, Laura	Stelzne	r, of Mo	ountain `	View, CA	A, and Ro	H
Goldman,	of 1908 Alf	ord Ave.,	Los Altos	, CA 94	1024, here	einafter	the ASS	IGNOR(S)), invente	èd
certain new	and useful S	SYSTEM	S AND MI	ETHOD	S FOR N	AÏVE I	PHYSIC	S FOR (CONTAC	8
AND CON	TACT-AWA	ARENES	S IN ROB	OTIC T	ELEOPE	CRATIC) N for w	hich we	executed a	ın
application	for a United	States Pa	itent and fo	or which	said appl	lication	for Unit	ed States	Patent wa	as
filed on	October 2, 2018		, under							

☑ Attorney Docket No. <u>108749-161 / 2018-236</u>;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on **Toyota Research Institute**, **Inc.'s** behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

WHEREAS, **Toyota Research Institute**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of California, with a place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, CA, 94022, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the ASSIGNOR(S) to assign all rights to the above referenced application to the ASSIGNEE, including, but not limited to, all substantive rights in the above-referenced application as well as the right to claim priority, the right to be granted a patent in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States, to issue, when granted, any Letters Patent thereon, and any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, including the term of any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment not been made;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the Letters Patent issued thereon, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof; and

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree that, upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States application or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any Letters Patent issued thereon, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof.

ASSIC	GNOR(S):
Ву:	Allison Thackston Allison Thackston
Date:	9/25/2018
By:	Sam Japokky Sam Zapolsky
	9/25/2018
Ву:	katarina Bouma Katarina Bouma
Date:	9/18/2018
Ву:	Laura Stelzner
Date:	9/25/2018

*Additional inventor on next page

By:	Kon Goldman	
•	Ron Goldman	
Date:	9/28/2018	